RS 310-610/E-/EV BLU Series
Low NOx Modulating Gas Burners
RS 310/E-/EV BLU 400/1200 - 3630 kW
RS 410/E-/EV BLU 500/1500 - 4450 kW
RS 510/E-/EV BLU 680/1800 - 5250 kW
RS 610/E-/EV BLU 1000/2200 - 6250 kW
LOW NOx GASTECHNICAL DATA LEAFLET

0 ÷ 16 bar 3090873
PROBE
BURNER TYPE CODE
All models
RWF 50.2 - Basic version with
3 position output
20085417
RWF 55.5 - Complete with RS-485
interface
20074441
RWF 55.6 - Complete with RS-485/
PROFIBUS interface
20074442
CONTINUOUS VENTILATION KIT If the burner requires continuous ventilation in the stages without flame, a spe-
cial kit is available as given in the following table:
BURNER CODE
RS 310-410-510-610/E BLU 20077810
Interface kit between the REC 27.1 and a Modbus system, such as a building au-
tomation and control system (BACS).
The Modbus interface is based on the RS-485 standard.
BURNER CODE
RS 310-410-510-610/RS/E-/EV BLU 3010437
OCI412 INTERFACE KIT
SPACER KIT If burner head penetration into the combustion chamber needs reducing, vary-
ing thickness spacers are available, as given in the following table.
BURNER SPACER THICKNESS S (mm) CODE
All models 180 20008903
25
VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE (VSD) FOR RS/EV SERIES ONLY
The motor speed variation for the RS/EV BLU burners series is obtained thanks to
a frequency converter: variable speed drive (VSD) provided with a programming
panel with start-up assistant.
BURNER VOLTAGE
MOTOR POWER
(kW)
INVERTER POWER
(kW)
CODE
RS 310/EV 230V 7.5 7.5 20083590
RS 310/EV 400V 7.5 7.5 20028307
RS 410/EV 230V 9.2 11 20083611
RS 410/EV 400V 9.2 11 3090952
RS 510/EV 400V 12 15 3090960
RS 610/EV 400V 15 15 3090960
The use of inverters other than those indicated by the Manufacturer may lead to burner
failure and, in extreme cases, a potential risk of harm to people and damage to property.
The manufacturing company shall not be liable for any such damage arising from non-
observance of the requirements contained in the burner manual.
UV CELL KIT A UV cell is available for the supervision of the flame alternatively to ionisation
probe for special applications.
BURNER CODE
All models 20077814
PC INTERFACE KIT To connect the control panel to a personal computer for the transmission of op-
eration, fault signals and detailed service information, an interface adapter with
PC software are available.
BURNER CODE
All models (*) 3002719
(*) Equipped with RMG/M control box
SOUND PROOFING BOX If noise emission needs reducing even further, sound-proofing boxes are
available. In case of generator heights, where a lower dimension “B” is required,
ask for the Box Support Kit code 20065135.
The useful  dimensions are 40 mm less than the total dimensions indicated in the
table (A, D, E). Not suitable  for outdoor use.
BURNER
BOX
TYPE
A
(mm)
B (mm)
min. - max.
C